RECO

09-14-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

I IARK	
DAME: 0200	

10145 6 336		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Coppola N.Y.C., Inc.	Name: Peter Coppola	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6100 Glades Road	
X Corporation-State	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33434	
Other	x Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
x Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State	
: 3	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: November 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?	
A # 1 1 A 1: 1: A1 /)		
A Trademark Application No(s).	B Trademark Registration No(s).	
	1,948,419	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 755 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Manua State: CT 7ID: 06469	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to	
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	Deposit Account No. 50-0625.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Barry R. Lipsitz	August 7, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7		
Mail doguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coppola N.Y.C., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New York, and having a place of business at 746 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10021, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the trademark which is registered as follows:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

PETER COPPOLA 1,948,419

; and

WHEREAS, Peter Coppola, a citizen of the United States and having a place of business at 6100 Glades Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33434, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Dated: 1/30/99

COPPOLA N.X/C., INC

Name: Peter Copella Copella

Title: President

M:\2123\39456\LBL3804

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002135 FRAME: 0201